Assignee of said Mortgage; 

CARL H. STUHRBERG,
Attorney fo r Assignee,
Business A ddrrts: 815-16 Ann Arbor 

Trust Building,. Ann Arbor, Mich­
igan' Mar28-June20

Dated: March 20th, 1985.

fiTsaid mortgage, making the whole 
amount due and payable in the sum 
of Four Thousand Five Hundred One 
and 62-100 ($4,501.62) Dollars, be­
sides all other costs, claims and ex­
penses provided for In said mortgage 
or incident and necessary to this fore­
closure and no proceedings a t law or 
in equity having been instituted to re­
covet the moneys secured by said 
mortgage or any part thereof, where­